State

Table G-3. Animals Freed by Wildlife Services in Illinois - FY 2008

Species

Capture/Restraint Method

# of Animals Freed

Cats, Feral/Free Ranging

Cowbirds, Brown-Headed

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Ducks, Mallards

Falcons, American Kestrels

Falcons, Peregrine

Frogs/Toads (Other)

Hawks, Cooper’s

Hawks, Red-Tailed

traps, cage

traps, decoy

traps, other

catch pole

handcaught/gathered

traps, other
traps, pole

traps, raptor (other)

traps, raptor (other)

traps, body grip

traps, other

traps, raptor (other)

nets, other
traps, bal-chatri
traps, pole

traps, raptor (other)

39

21

125
10

1
52
42
66
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State

Species

Capture/Restraint Method

# of Animals Freed

Hawks, Rough-Legged

Owls, Great Horned

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Turtles, Common Snapping

traps,
traps,

traps,

traps,

traps,

traps,

bal-chatri
pole

raptor (other)

raptor (other)

other

body grip

Total Freed by State

10

781

1,174
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